

## Town of Belmont Employment Opportunity <u>-Internal Job Posting-</u>

The Town of Belmont is now accepting <u>internal</u> applications from AFSCME union members for the **full-time** position of:

## Mason Department of Public Works Starting Hourly Rate: \$24.98

Applicants must submit the required Town of Belmont application form, resume and cover letter to the Town's Human Resources Department by the closing date of May 24, 2024.

Performs masonry work including repairing concrete sidewalks, building catch basins and sewer manholes, installing and repairing sewer and drain pipe, installing curbing and building playgrounds; designs repair work to meet field conditions. Drives and operates trucks, heavy vehicles and equipment in the performance of duties; and assists in performing operational duties related to such equipment including snow and ice removal, flushing sewer mains, pumping out cellars or manholes, etc. Assists in maintaining vehicles and equipment; washes vehicles and pumps gas and diesel fuel, changes oil and filters, and monitors conditions and reports malfunctions. Performs other manual labor duties for maintenance, repair and construction functions; mows lawns, empties trash barrels, moves furniture, trims trees etc. Participates in stand-by duty to respond to emergencies. Anticipates the need for and orders cement, concrete and stone.

High school diploma or equivalent with vocational/technical training in related trades and one to two years of mason tender or related experience, or any equivalent combination of education, training and experience which provides the requisite knowledge skills and abilities for this job. Position requires a Massachusetts Commercial Driver's License, Class B, with airbrake and tanker endorsements. Subject to Random Federal Drug and Alcohol Testing.

This is a benefits-eligible position covered under the AFSCME collective bargaining agreement and is paid at Grade 7, with a starting hourly rate of \$24.98. This position works 40 hours per week.

Resumes with the Required Town of Belmont Application accepted at the HR Department, 455 Concord Avenue, Belmont, MA 02478 or <u>humanresources@belmont-ma.gov</u> or fax 617-993-2741 by the closing date of <u>May 24, 2024.</u> EOE.